

PRECISION ELECTRONICS LTD.					
Regd. Office: D-1081, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110 025					
CIN : L32104DL1979PLC009590, Website: www.pel-india.in					
Extract of Audited Financial Results (Standalone) for the Quarter and year ended 31st March 2024					
S. NO	Particulars	Amount in Lakh			
		Quarter ended on 31.03.2024 Audited	Quarter ended on 31.03.2023 Audited	Year ended on 31.03.2024 Audited	Year ended on 31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1,390	977	4,764	3,617
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	171	41	112	(132)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	171	41	112	92
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	156	32	146	1
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	157	40	147	9
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,385	1,385	1,385	1,385
	Earning per share (EPS) after extraordinary items (of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised)				
	Basic :	1.12	0.23	1.05	0.01
	Diluted :	1.12	0.23	1.05	0.01

**Notes:**  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of results Quarter and year ended on March 31, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone Quarterly/Yearly Financial results are available on Company's Websites www.pel-india.in and on the Website of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com  
 2) The detailed financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the company held on May 17, 2024  
 3) Figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of respective financial year.  
 4) These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) Prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act 2013 (Act) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable, Beginning April 1, 2017 the Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with the transition date of April 1, 2016. The transition was carried out from accounting standards as prescribed under section 133 of the act read with rule 7 of the companies (Accounts) Rules 2014 (Indian GAAP).

On Behalf of the Board  
 For Precision Electronics Limited  
 Sd/-  
 ASHOK KUMAR KANODIA  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00002563  
 Place : New Delhi  
 Dated: 17 May 2024

MAESTROS ELECTRONICS & TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS LIMITED					
Registered Office: Plot No. EL/66, TTC Industrial Area, Electronic Zone, Mahape, Thane, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400701.					
CIN: L74900MH2010PLC200254					
Tel No: +91-22-2761 11 93. Email: id: cs@meis.in. Website: www.meis.in					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lakh (except earnings per share)			
		Quarter ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Year to date Figures March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year to date Figures March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1470.36	3509.39	997.63	2589.24
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	373.66	690.77	186.00	402.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	373.66	690.77	186.00	402.04
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	257.69	493.76	137.57	297.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	258.98	495.05	137.57	300.31
6	Equity Share Capital	551.02	551.02	551.02	551.02
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	4.68 4.68	8.96 8.96	2.50 2.50	5.41 5.41

**Notes:**  
 1. The above financial results and segment-wise results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Thursday, May 16, 2024.  
 2. Figures for the previous financial period have been re-arranged and re-grouped wherever necessary.  
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e., www.bseindia.com  
 For Maestros Electronics & Telecommunications Systems Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Balkrishna Kamalakar Tendulkar  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 02448116  
 DATE: 17.05.2024  
 PLACE: MUMBAI

NEELKANTH LIMITED					
(Formerly Known as R T Exports Limited)					
REGD OFFICE: 508, Dalalal House, Jammalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021					
CIN : L51900MH1980PLC022582					
Tel :- 91-22-22812000 Email :- headoffice@rteports.com website :- www.rteports.com					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024					
Particulars	Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)				
	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited	
Total income from operations (net)	104.07	1.94	578.32	319.11	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	10.59	(28.18)	30.14	9.02	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	10.59	(28.18)	30.14	9.02	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	10.59	(28.18)	30.14	9.02	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	9.84	(28.18)	29.39	9.02	
Equity Share Capital	435.90	435.90	435.90	435.90	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	522.52	493.13	
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)					
Basic:	0.24	(0.65)	0.69	0.21	
Diluted:	0.24	(0.65)	0.69	0.21	

**Notes:**  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2024 filed with BSE Ltd under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange (s) and the Company website (www.rteports.com).  
 2) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015 as specified under section 133 of the companies act, 2013.  
 3) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 17th May, 2024.

By order of the Board  
 NEELKANTH LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Bhavik Bhajiyani  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00160121  
 Date : 17th May, 2024  
 Place: Mumbai

Chaitanya India Fin Credit Private Limited					
CIN: U67190KA2009PTC049494					
B Block, 8th Floor, Brigade Software Park, 27th Cross Rd, Banashankari Stage II, Bangalore, Karnataka - 560070 [Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations]					
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 (All amounts in ₹ Lakhs unless otherwise stated)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Year ended			
		Quarter ended March 31, 2024	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	35,894.49	23,699.90	1,26,077.69	76,329.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,498.05	6,578.12	38,894.25	19,287.61
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,498.05	6,578.12	38,894.25	19,287.61
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,293.99	5,043.72	29,573.98	14,835.31
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7,102.88	5,057.32	29,701.57	14,766.01
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,766.67	14,516.67	15,766.67	14,516.67
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	93,857.85	57,607.04	93,857.85	57,607.04
8	Securities Premium Account	40,982.79	34,732.83	40,982.79	34,732.83
9	Net Worth	1,09,624.52	72,123.71	1,09,624.52	72,123.71
10	Outstanding Debts	4,46,639.18	3,46,755.30	4,46,639.18	3,46,755.30
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.07	4.81	4.07	4.81
13	Earnings Per Share				
	1. Basic: (Rs)	4.63	3.47	19.07	11.05
	2. Diluted: (Rs)	4.63	3.47	19.07	11.05
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	100.00	-	100.00

**Notes:**  
 1. The above Audited financial results ("the Statement") of Chaitanya India Fin Credit Private Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on May 14, 2024, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 16, 2024.  
 2. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with the current period.  
 3. Debt Service Coverage Ratio & Interest Service Coverage Ratio are not applicable to NBFC.  
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and annual financial results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity URL: https://www.chaitanyaindia.in/  
 5. For the other line items referred to in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange(s) and can be accessed on the URL: https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/debt-other/scripts/code/974079/974079

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Chaitanya India Fin Credit Private Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Anand Rao  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 01713987  
 Bengaluru  
 May 16, 2024

**TATA ELXSI LIMITED**  
 CIN: L85110KA1989PLC009968  
 Regd. Off: ITPB Road, Whitefield, Bengaluru-560 048.  
 Tel: 080 2297 9123  
 E-mail: investors@tataelxsi.com Website: www.tataelxsi.com

**TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") and the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules 2016 ("the Rules") as amended to date, the equity shares of the Company in respect of which dividend amounts have remained unclaimed for seven consecutive years or more are required to be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF).

Accordingly, the Company has communicated individually vide its reminder letter dated May 17, 2024, to all the concerned shareholders, whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF during FY 2024-25 and requesting them to claim such unclaimed / unpaid dividend(s) for FY 2016-17 till date, on or before **August 10, 2024**. The details of such unpaid/unclaimed dividend (s) as prescribed under the IEPF Rules have been placed on the website of the Company - www.tataelxsi.com under Investor Section. We request those concerned shareholders to claim their unclaimed/unpaid dividend(s), by making an application immediately to Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company.

In case, the dividend amount(s) are not claimed on or before **August 10, 2024**, the Company will be compelled to transfer the unclaimed dividend amount for FY 2016-17 to the IEPF and consequently transfer the shares held by concerned shareholders to IEPF, without any further notice, by following the due process as provided under the IEPF Rules. Shareholders may kindly note that subsequent to such transfer of relevant shares to IEPF, all future benefits which may accrue thereunder, including future dividends, if any, will be credited to IEPF.

Further, shareholders may kindly note that, after the above-referred transfer is made, refunds from the IEPF can be claimed only by complying with the provisions of Rule 7 of the said rules. Please note that no claim can be made against the Company in respect of shares/dividends transferred to IEPF under the said IEPF Rules.

Shareholders are encouraged to furnish / update their PAN, KYC details including contact details & bank account details, Nomination and specimen signature with the RTA / the Company in specified forms, as mandated by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"). The detailed instructions to update PAN, KYC details including contact details & bank account details, Nomination and specimen signature with the RTA / the Company are provided in the intimation sent to the shareholders. Shareholders are requested to refer the same to update their PAN, KYC and Nomination details.

In case the shareholders have any queries on the subject matter, they may contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent, Link Intime India Private Limited, Unit: Tata Elxsi Limited, C-101, 1st Floor, 2407 Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083  
 Tel: +91 81081 18484, e-mail: csg-unit@tclplindia.co.in by duly quoting the folio / demat account details.

for TATA ELXSI LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Cauveri Sriram  
 Company Secretary  
 Place : Bengaluru  
 Dated : May 17, 2024

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

Shetron Limited					
Regd. Office: Plot No. 1, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Hosur Road, Bangalore - 560099. CIN: L21014KA1980PLC003842.					
Website: www.shetrongroup.com; Email: investors@shetrongroup.com; Ph: 27832290/91/92/46					
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter And Year Ended 31st March, 2024					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share data)			
		Quarter ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from operation (net)	5,186	24,072	24,550	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	162	918	860	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	162	918	860	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	112	653	600	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	112	653	600	
6	Equity Share Capital	900	900	900	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share				
	(a) Basic	1.24	7.26	6.67	
	(b) Diluted	1.24	7.26	6.67	

**Notes:**  
 1. The above Audited Financial Results, as recommended by the Audit Committee were approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 17th May 2024. As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the statutory auditors have conducted the audit of financial statements and have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at https://www.shetron.com/download.php?id=519&report\_id=234  
 3. Figures of the corresponding period have been re-classified/regrouped wherever considered necessary

By Order of the Board  
 For Shetron Limited  
 Diwaker S Shetty  
 Executive Chairman  
 Place: Bengaluru  
 Date: 17.05.2024

DATA INFRASTRUCTURE TRUST					
Principal place of Business: Unit 1, 9th Floor, Tower 4, Equinox Business Park, LBS Marg, Kurla (W), Mumbai 400070, Maharashtra, India. Website: www.datainfrastructure.com (SEBI Registration Number: IN/InvT/18-19/0009)					
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024					
(Rs. in Million, except per share data and ratios)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Year ended			
		Quarter ended March 31, 2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended March 31, 2023 Unaudited	Year ended March 31, 2024 Audited	Year ended March 31, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	34,758	27,422	133,509	112,446
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,390	3,104	11,094	7,928
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,390	3,104	11,094	7,928
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,413	3,216	11,192	7,967
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,998	3,078	10,632	7,753
6	Unit Capital	261,017	261,152	261,017	261,152
7	Reserves (127,560)	(127,560)	(91,533)	(127,560)	(91,533)
8	Net Worth (refer note 7)	135,404	171,006	135,404	171,006
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	313,508	296,294	313,508	296,294
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (refer note 3)	159	147	159	147
11	Debt Equity Ratio (times)	2.32	1.73	2.32	1.75
12	Earnings per unit				
	- Basic (in Rupees)	0.93	1.24	4.30	3.06
	- Diluted (in Rupees)	0.93	1.24	4.30	3.06
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve (refer note 4)	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.13	2.74	2.13	2.10
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.13	2.63	2.13	2.10

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of BIP India Infra Projects Management Services Private Limited ("BIP India / Investment Manager"), acting in its capacity as Investment Manager of Data Infrastructure Trust ("Data InvIT Trust"), at their meetings held on May 16, 2024.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly consolidated Financial Results filed with BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Trust at www.datainfrastructure.com.  
 3. Details of Outstanding Unlisted Redeemable Preference Shares (RPS):

Particulars	As at March 31, 2024		As at March 31, 2023	
	No. of RPS	Par Value (Rs. in million)	No. of RPS	Par Value (Rs. in million)
0% Redeemable, Non-Participating, Non-Cumulative, Non-Convertible Preference Shares*	50,000,000	500	50,000,000	500

\*The Group had outstanding 50,000,000 Cumulative, Participating, Optionally Convertible Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 500 million as on April 1, 2020. With effect from August 21, 2020, the terms of the Cumulative, Participating, Optionally Convertible Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- each were amended to Redeemable, Non-Participating, Non-Cumulative, Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- each. The preference shares are mandatorily redeemable at par for an amount equal to the aggregate par value at the end of 20 years i.e. March 31, 2039 from the date of issuance. Accordingly, the Preference Shares have been classified as a liability and have been recognised at the present value of redemption amounting to Rs. 159 million as on March 31, 2024 (Rs. 147 million as on March 31, 2023).  
 4. Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) is not required to be created due to absence of profits available for payment of dividend. The Trust's subsidiary Summit Digital Infrastructure Limited has accumulated losses as at March 31, 2024.  
 5. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and also on the website of the Trust i.e. www.datainfrastructure.com.  
 6. These extracts of Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with Circular No. SEBI/HD/DHHS/ DDHS\_Div/PIR/2022/0000000103 dated July 29, 2022.  
 7. Net Worth: Total Equity excluding other comprehensive income.

For Data Infrastructure Trust  
 BIP India Infra Projects Management Services Private Limited  
 (acting in its capacity as the Investment Manager of Data Infrastructure Trust)  
 Sd/-  
 Dhananjay Joshi  
 Managing Director  
 (DIN: 09096270)  
 Date: May 16, 2024  
 Place: Mumbai

DATA INFRASTRUCTURE TRUST					
Principal place of Business: Unit 1, 9th Floor, Tower 4, Equinox Business Park, LBS Marg, Kurla (W), Mumbai 400070, Maharashtra, India. Website: www.datainfrastructure.com (SEBI Registration Number: IN/InvT/18-19/0009)					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024					
(Rs. in Million, except per share data and ratios)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Year ended			
		March 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2023 Unaudited	Year ended March 31, 2024 Audited	Year ended March 31, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	10,251	10,150	43,021	40,673
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,733	9,891	41,842	40,042
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,733	9,891	41,842	40,042
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,740	9,890	41,849	40,032
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9,740	9,890	41,849	40,032
6	Unit Capital	261,017	261,152	261,017	261,152
7	Reserves	22,474	27,285	22,474	27,285
8					